Deficit by the grantor  10,428,201  10,428,201   -

Investment in infrastructure   -   (48,072,278)  48,072,278

Guaranteed profitability   -   (45,719,716)  45,719,716

Total investment in concessions Ps. 93,791,994 Ps.   -  Ps. 93,791,994

Consolidated statement of financial position as

of January 1, 2014 Adjusted figures Changes

Figures originally

presented

Investment in recoverable infrastructure
through future toll flows Ps. 48,841,806 Ps. 48,841,806 Ps   -

Portion of intangible asset recoverable
through future toll flows  24,149,875  24,149,875   -

Intangible asset by concessions 72,991,681 72,991,681   -
Deficit by the grantor  7,722,873  7,722,873   -

Investment in infrastructure   -  (46,365,646) 46,365,646
Guaranteed profitability   -   (34,348,908)  34,348,908

Total investment in concessions Ps. 80,714,554 Ps.   -  Ps. 80,714,554

18

Consolidated statements of Profit or Loss and

Other Comprehensive Income as of December

31, 2015 Adjusted figures Changes

Figures originally

presented

Tolls revenues Ps. 4,704,329 Ps   -  Ps. 4,704,329

Revenues from valuation of the

intangible assets 6,858,753 6,858,753   -

Adjustment for valuation of the deficit

by the grantor 2,568,770 2,568,770   -

Other operating revenue   -   (10,119,915)  10,119,915

Total revenues from concession

operation 14,131,852 (692,392) 14,824,244

Construction revenues  280,880   -   280,880

Services and others revenues  110,104   -   110,104

 14,522,836 (692,392) 15,215,228

Costs and expenses:

Costs of construction  247,203   -  247,203

Costs and operating expenses  1,313,755   -  1,313,755

Amortization of investments in

concessions and depreciation 101,359 (692,392) 793,751

General and administrative expenses   386,559   -   386,559

  2,048,876  (692,392)  2,741,268

Net Ps. 12,473,960 Ps   -  Ps. 12,473,960

Consolidated Statements of Profit or Loss and

Other Comprehensive Income as of December

31, 2014 Adjusted figures Changes

Figures originally

presented

Tolls revenues Ps. 3,728,577 Ps.   -  Ps. 3,728,577

Revenues from valuation of the

intangible assets 8,341,018 8,341,018   -

Adjustment for valuation of the deficit

by the grantor 2,705,328 2,705,328   -

Other operating revenue   -   (11,714,446)  11,714,446

Total revenues from concession

operation 14,774,923 (668,100) 15,443,023

Construction revenues 1,371,909   -  1,371,909

Services and others revenues  96,368   -   96,368

 16,243,200 (668,100) 16,911,300

Costs and expenses:

Costs of construction 1,373,402   -  1,373,402

Costs and operating expenses 1,301,644   -  1,301,644

Amortization of investments in

concessions and depreciation  91,386 (668,100) 759,486

General and administrative expenses   266,537   -   266,537

  3,032,969  (668,100)  3,701,069

Net Ps. 13,210,231 Ps.   -  Ps. 13,210,231

19

3. Basis of presentation

a. Application of new and revised International Financing Reporting Standards (“IFRSs” or “IAS”)

and interpretations that are mandatorily effective for the current year

In the current year, the Entity has applied a number of amendments to IFRSs and new Interpretation
issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”) that are mandatorily effective for an
accounting period that begins on or after January 1, 2016.

Amendments to IAS 1, Disclosure Initiative

The amendments to IAS 1 give some guidance on how to apply the concept of materiality in practice.